The Company will apply to the Shanghai Stock Exchange for the listing of, and permission to deal in, the new
A Shares to be issued under the A Share Issuance.

Applications will also be made by the Company to the Stock Exchange for the listing of, and permission to
deal in, the new H Shares to be issued under the H Share Issuance.

IV. SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

On 27 March 2017, the Company entered into the subscription agreement with American Airlines, Inc.,
pursuant to which the Company has agreed to issue, and American Airlines, Inc. has agreed to subscribe for
270,606,272 new H Shares, at the subscription price of HK$1,553.28 million. The subscription arrangement
has not been completed as at the date of this announcement.

Assuming the aforesaid issue of 270,606,272 new H Shares to American Airlines has not been completed:

Class of shares
as at the date of this announcement

immediately after completion of the
Proposed Share Issuance
(assuming a maximum of

1,800,000,000 A Shares and
590,000,000 H Shares are fully

subscribed and issued and there is no
further issuance of Shares)

number of shares
percentage
ratio (%)

number of
shares

percentage ratio
(%)

CSAHC (A Shares)
4,039,228,665 41.14% 4,597,228,665 37.66%

Nan Lung (H Shares)
1,064,770,000 10.85% 1,654,770,000 13.56%

Public (A Shares)
2,983,421,335 30.39% 4,225,421,335 34.61%

Public (H Shares)
1,730,147,000 17.62% 1,730,147,000 14.17%

Total 9,817,567,000 100.00% 12,207,567,000 100.00%

Assuming the aforesaid issue of 270,606,272 new H Shares to American Airlines has been completed:

Class of shares as at the date of this announcement

immediately after completion of the
Proposed Share Issuance

(assuming a maximum of 1,800,000,000
A Shares and 590,000,000 H Shares
are fully subscribed and issued and

there is no further issuance of Shares)

number of
shares

percentage
ratio (%)

number of shares
percentage
ratio (%)

CSAHC (A Shares) 4,039,228,665 41.14% 4,597,228,665 36.84%

Nan Lung (H Shares) 1,064,770,000 10.85% 1,654,770,000 13.26%

Public (A Shares) 2,983,421,335 30.39% 4,225,421,335 33.86%

American Airlines (H
Shares)

- - 270,606,272 2.17%

Public (H Shares) 1,730,147,000 17.62% 1,730,147,000 13.87%

11

Class of shares as at the date of this announcement

immediately after completion of the
Proposed Share Issuance

(assuming a maximum of 1,800,000,000
A Shares and 590,000,000 H Shares
are fully subscribed and issued and

there is no further issuance of Shares)

number of
shares

percentage
ratio (%)

number of shares
percentage
ratio (%)

Total 9,817,567,000 100.00% 12,478,173,272 100.00%

Notes:

1. The H Shares held by Nan Lung include 31,120,000 H Shares directly held by Asia Travel Investment
Company Limited, an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of Nan Lung and CSAHC.

2. Assuming that 1,800,000,000 new A Shares were issued by the Company and no less than